R e p ro d u c e d  with p erm iss ion  of th e  copyright ow ner.  F u r the r  reproduction  prohibited without perm iss ion .

196

Table 4.1: Nitrogen content of different peat types assumed by the
model. Values are based on data from five sites in continental western
Canada: Athabasca AB, Rainbow Lake AB, Jan Lake SK, Flintstone
Lake MB and North Knife Lake MB. The classification of peat types
used is the same as in Chapter 2 (cf. Fig. 2.6), except for bryophyte
peat, which had to contain more than 60 % non-Sphagnum moss
remains.

nitrogen content (% ashless dry weight)
Peat type__________________ mean________ SD__________n
Sphagnum peat 0.92 0.38 53
bryophyte peat 1.15 N/A 2
woody peat 2.09 0.35 12
herbaceous peat 2.86 0.82 38

R e p ro d u c e d  with p erm iss ion  of th e  copyright ow ner.  F u r the r  reproduction  prohibited without perm iss ion .

197

Table 4.2: Parameters manipulated during sensitivity analysis. Individual
parameter values were increased or decreased by 25% relative to a base-line
scenario. Adjustments in each case were in the direction that was expected to
increase organic matter accumulation. All simulations were run over 10,000
years.

SYM Variable Base
VALUE

-25% +25%

n /a lignin content (proportion of
original litter mass)

0.2 N/A 0.25

QC asymptotic lignocellulose quotient
N-moderated turnover rate (yr'1)

0.45 N/A 0.5625

Nc.sol soluble fraction 0.7 0.525 N/A

oc Nc.HOL holocellulose 0.45 0.3375 N/A

a  sf.uG surface lignin turnover rate (yr1) 0.05 0.0375 N/A

NPP total total NPP (g-m^-yr1) 800 N/A 1000

p* anoxic:oxic ratio 0.05 0.0375 N/A

CO water table depth (cm) 20 15 N/A

n* pH factor 0.8 0.6 N/A

* The pH factor (rc) and anoxic:oxic ratio (p) are both part of the oxic:anoxic decay
multiplier Zoa. p affects anaerobic decay rates only, whereas n affects both
aerobic and anaerobic rates.

R e p ro d u c e d  with perm iss ion  of th e  copyright ow ner.  F u r the r  reproduction  prohibited w ithout perm iss ion .

198

Table 4.3: Parameterization for different litter types, surface decay rates and
external decay modifiers used in static simulations. The litter-dependent
nitrogen multiplier is calculated by the model using N-content values from
Table 4.1 and a Nitrogen factor (0) of 2. NPPbg:NPPtotai is the proportion of